Surfside Beach City Council Budget Workshop

Monday August 21, 2023 – 5:30 PM Village of Surfside Beach 1304 Monument Drive Surfside Beach, TX 77541

An agenda information packet is available for public inspection on the website at www.surfsidetx.org

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Council of the Village of Surfside Beach will conduct a budget workshop scheduled for **5:30 p.m. on Monday August 21, 2023**. To view the meeting electronically please use the following website:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84253545017?pwd=VHFGMXRoZmJHNG5lcDBISIJ3MldjUT0 <u>9</u> Meeting ID 842 5354 5017 Password 1304

The City Council reserves the right to meet in closed session on any agenda item, should the need arise and if applicable, pursuant to authorization by Title 5, Chapter 551, of the Texas Government Code.

COUNCIL MEETING:

- 1) CALL TO ORDER, QUORUM IN ATTENDANCE
- 2) Discuss and take possible action on a Resolution, AUTHORIZING THE COMMITMENT OF LOCAL FUNDS TOWARD ENGINEERING SERVICE COSTS IN ORDER TO QUALIFY FOR PROJECT FUNDING VIA BRAZORIA COUNTY THROUGH A COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT DISASTER RECOVERY (CDBG-DR) PROGRAM AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ACT AS THE CITY'S EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE IN ALL MATTERS PERTAINING TO THE CITY'S PARTICIPATION IN THE CDBG-DR PROGRAM.
- **3)** Budget Workshop regarding the General Fund and System Funds.
- 4) Adjourn

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing "Notice of Meeting" by the City Council was posted on the front bulletin board of the City Hall of the Village of Surfside Beach, Texas. Said notice was posted Thursday August 17 at or before 6:00 PM and remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours before the scheduled time and date of the aforementioned meeting.